
RACE  1	 5:45 PM	 ($16000)	 Dax	 --   1400m
1	 4	 Le Sage (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Germain -3.5	11.2%	 J Reynier	 21.1%
2	 454587	 Zalacain (ger)	 57	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 12.9%	 G Vaz	 11.3%
3	 07	 Tarentuis (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 8.1%	 D Watrigant	 12.5%
4	 07	 Roca Partida (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 S Chuette -2.5	 6.2%	 M Delzangles	 11.6%
5	 	 Caledonia (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 A Merou -1.5	 14.7%	 O De	 6.5%
6	 4264	 Samabara (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 H Mouesan	 8.7%	 J C Rouget	 24.7%
7	 86	 Good’id (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 G Sanchez	 10.8%	 R Avial Lopez	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DAX 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Le Sage (fr)
	 4	 Roca Partida (fr)
	 6	 Samabara (fr)
	 2	 Zalacain (ger)

2	 Zalacain (ger)	 33% 6	 Samabara (fr)	 33%
2	 Zalacain (ger)	 10%

2	 Zalacain (ger)	 1:25.20
6	 Samabara (fr)	 1:28.79

Race Preview: Le Sage (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Roca Partida (fr) Has the apprentice 
jockey claims. Samabara (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Zalacain (ger) Recorded 
the fastest time over this distance.

RACE  2	 6:15 PM	 ($14000)	 Dax	 --   1400m
1	 402122	 Hong Kong Star (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 9.9%	 O Trigodet	 9.0%
2	 800229	 Karibbean Dream (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 A Mekouche -2.5	 2.0%	 M Molist	 3.0%
3	 366656	 Rafale (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 9.4%	 D Watrigant	 12.5%
4	 054460	 Juste Bere (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 12.9%	 G Vaz	 11.3%
5	 748397	 Hook (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 M Bernadet -2.5	 0.0%	 S Chevalier	 8.3%
6	 300900	 Abasto (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 G Sanchez -1.5	10.8%	 R Avial Lopez	 9.8%
7	 109860	 Light Up My Dream (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 5.6%	 S Brogi	 8.8%
8	 778055	 Azur As Well (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M Meyer -1.5	 9.4%	 W Walton	 3.6%
9	 669090	 Kathalina (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 A Gutierrez Val	 11.4%	 L Larrigade	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DAX 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Rafale (fr)
	 1	 Hong Kong Star (fr)
	 2	 Karibbean Dream (fr)
	 8	 Azur As Well (fr)

2	 Karibbean Dream	 100%
7	 Light Up My Dream	 44%
1	 Hong Kong Star (fr)	 38%
3	 Rafale (fr)	 33%
9	 Kathalina (fr)	 28%

2	 Karibbean Dream	 100%
7	 Light Up My Dream	 41%
8	 Azur As Well (fr)	 33%
5	 Hook (fr)	 30%
1	 Hong Kong Star (fr)	 26%

1	 Hong Kong Star	1:21.58
7	 Light Up My Dream 	1:22.10
2	 Karibbean Dream 	1:22.90
5	 Hook (fr)	 1:23.70
3	 Rafale (fr)	 1:23.75

Race Preview: Rafale (fr) Expect to improve here. Hong Kong Star (fr) Recorded the fastest time 
over this distance. Karibbean Dream (fr) Great record over this distance and will be in the finish. 
Azur As Well (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort.

RACE  3	 6:45 PM	 ($20000)	 Dax	 --   1200m
1	 340301	 Eureka (fr)	 61	 [	 8]	 M Meyer -1.5	 9.4%	 L Larrigade	 6.6%
2	 4172	 Sinnerman (fr)	 61	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 9.4%	 D Watrigant	 12.5%
3	 580673	 Onyxka (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.3%	 B Montzey	 18.1%
4	 683827	 Dance Ahead (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 G Sanchez	 10.8%	 H Pereira	 1.7%
5	 067472	 Chapelier (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 A Merou -1.5	 14.7%	 B Montzey	 18.1%
6	 258349	 Imagine Chop (fr)	 54	 [	 6]	 M Eon -1.5	 7.6%	 O De	 6.5%
7	 364046	 Teranga (fr)	 53	 [	 5]	 Lu Armand -1.5	 2.5%	 L Larrigade	 6.6%
8	 57685	 Segera (fr)	 51.5	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 8.1%	 A De Watrigant	 12.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DAX 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Sinnerman (fr)
	 5	 Chapelier (fr)
	 1	 Eureka (fr)
	 6	 Imagine Chop (fr)

5	 Chapelier (fr)	 33% 4	 Dance Ahead (ire)	 11% 4	 Dance Ahead	 1:14.11

Race Preview: Sinnerman (fr) Among the chances. Chapelier (fr) Big chance to score here. Eureka 
(fr) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Imagine Chop (fr) Has the apprentice 
jockey claims.

RACE  4	 7:15 PM	 ($14000)	 Dax	 --   1200m
1	 194780	 Millie Lou	 60	 [	 2]	 M Lauron	 2.0%	 J L F-bourdette	 0.0%
2	 213354	 Force Cat (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 12.9%	 J Romero	 6.6%
3	 266835	 Flyleyf (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 A Merou -1.5	 14.7%	 C Pautier	 6.3%
4	 005799	 Petite Coquine (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 11.4%	 A J Abreu	 0.0%
5	 033640	 Feel The Fever (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 H Mouesan	 8.7%	 E Bernhardt	 0.0%
6	 570000	 Polivate (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 9.4%	 J Silva	 8.7%
7	 090500	 O Gre Des Saisons (fr)	 51.5	 [	 6]	 A Mekouche -2.5	 2.0%	 M Roldan	 6.8%
8	 326450	 Izakaya (fr)	 51	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 8.1%	 P Alves	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DAX 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Force Cat (fr)
	 3	 Flyleyf (fr)
	 5	 Feel The Fever (fr)
	 8	 Izakaya (fr)

2	 Force Cat (fr)	 17%
3	 Flyleyf (fr)	 6%

8	 Izakaya (fr)	 27%
2	 Force Cat (fr)	 17%
5	 Feel The Fever (fr)	 10%
3	 Flyleyf (fr)	 9%

5	 Feel The Fever	1:08.30
8	 Izakaya (fr)	 1:08.43
3	 Flyleyf (fr)	 1:10.84
2	 Force Cat (fr)	 1:11.72
4	 Petite Coquine	1:13.25

Race Preview: Force Cat (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Flyleyf (fr) Ought to be 
on the premises. Feel The Fever (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Izakaya (fr) Merits 
consideration.

RACE  5	 7:47 PM	 ($22000)	 Dax	 --   2300m
1	 253	 Vazirpour	 57	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 21.3%	 J C Rouget	 24.7%
2	 818261	 Roi Du Monde (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 9.4%	 R Montenegro	 7.1%
3	 232621	 Baselitz (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 5.6%	 S Brogi	 8.8%
4	 4331	 Mandalorian	 57	 [	 1]	 G Sanchez	 10.8%	 R Avial Lopez	 9.8%
5	 21	 Amalfina (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 12.9%	 F Rohaut	 16.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DAX 	 2300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2300M
	 1	 Vazirpour
	 5	 Amalfina (fr)
	 4	 Mandalorian
	 3	 Baselitz (fr)

4	 Mandalorian	 100%

Race Preview: Vazirpour Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Amalfina (fr) Track special-
ist who will run well. Mandalorian Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Baselitz (fr) 
Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing.

RACE  6	 8:22 PM	 ($12000)	 Dax	 --   2300m
1	 551662	 White Wine (ire)	 60	 [	 5]	 M Eon -1.5	 7.6%	 G Elosegui	 14.3%
2	 668526	 Akinoos (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 8.1%	 G Lemer	 2.0%
3	 579222	 Oahu	 58	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 5.6%	 S Brogi	 8.8%
4	 393478	 Urban Wells (ire)	 58	 [	10]	 D A-gavilan -1.5	 0.0%	 R Montenegro	 7.1%
5	 05986	 Crack City (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 8.7%	 E Bernhardt	 0.0%
6	 079265	 Pintxopote (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 M Meyer -1.5	 9.4%	 M Roldan	 6.8%
7	 670363	 Green Perfume (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 A Mekouche -2.5	 2.0%	 I Alvarez	 3.3%
8	 09	 Oak Wood (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 M Foulon	 0.6%	 C Gourdain	 4.2%
9	 538	 Bubblecraft (ire)	 54.5	 [	11]	 M Germain -3.5	11.2%	 J Reynier	 21.1%
10	 564	 Walkyria (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 Lu Armand -2.5	 2.5%	 J Sanchez	 11.1%
11	 989	 Yellow Sand (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.3%	 C Corduan	 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 DAX 	 2300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2300M
	 9	 Bubblecraft (ire)
	 3	 Oahu
	 2	 Akinoos (fr)
	 7	 Green Perfume (fr)

3	 Oahu	 67%
7	 Green Perfume (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Bubblecraft (ire) First up from a break after 66 days and may need the run. Oahu Big 
chance to score here. Akinoos (fr) Expect to improve here. Green Perfume (fr) Genuine chance on 
the back of the last effort.

RACE  7	 8:57 PM	 ($12000)	 Dax	 --   2100m
1	 034040	 Wing Girl (fr)	 58.5	 [	10]	 M Germain -3.5	11.2%	 J Reynier	 21.1%
2	 630127	 Battle Of The Nile	 58	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 12.9%	 G Vaz	 11.3%
3	 741285	 Schwanensee (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 8.1%	 A De Watrigant	 12.0%
4	 065028	 Down Town (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 A Mekouche -2.5	 2.0%	 M Molist	 3.0%
5	 370968	 Verbena (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 9.4%	 G Elosegui	 14.3%
6	 237754	 Charlychic (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 9.4%	 Mme M Defontaine	 0.0%
7	 093500	 Rhumteqcahoutte (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 A Merou -1.5	 14.7%	 J Piednoel	 2.6%
8	 905400	 Frenchy (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 M Foulon	 0.6%	 Mlle L Geay	 0.0%
9	 759047	 Masala (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 9.9%	 Mme J Soubagne	 11.7%
10	 705703	 Burning Emotion	 54.5	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 5.6%	 D Henderson	 11.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 DAX 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 3	 Schwanensee (fr)
	 2	 Battle Of The Nile
	 10	 Burning Emotion
	 9	 Masala (fr)

5	 Verbena (fr)	 100%
3	 Schwanensee (fr)	 33%
2	 Battle Of The Nile	 17%

Race Preview: Schwanensee (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Battle Of The 
Nile Expect to improve here. Burning Emotion Can make the frame. Masala (fr) Can give a good 
account.

RACE  8	 9:32 PM	 ($18500)	 Dax	 --   2100m
1	 4	 Khiva De Lagarde (fr)	 60.5	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 9.4%	 D Guillemin	 11.8%
2	 	 Kerrwood Pontadour (fr)	59	 [	 8]	 M Foulon	 0.6%	 C Gourdain	 4.2%
3	 	 Cherkaa (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 C Cadel	 2.1%	 C Bonin	 10.0%
4	 545	 Band Jo (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 G Sanchez	 10.8%	 F Sanchez	 9.5%
5	 1	 Kalis De La Brunie (fr)	56.5	 [	10]	 F Veron	 8.1%	 D Morisson	 6.2%
6	 23	 Kheops De Buj (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 5.6%	 Mlle C Courtade	 10.9%
7	 2	 Dream On Pompadour (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.3%	 X T-demeaulte	 13.2%
8	 56	 Koda (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 9.4%	 B Montzey	 18.1%
9	 8	 Tresor Aredien (fr)	 55	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 9.9%	 T De Lauriere	 5.9%
10	 	 King Of Croixnoire (fr)	55	 [	 4]	 C Merille	 11.1%	 D Guillemin	 11.8%
11	 	 Gayaban Up (fr)	 55	 [	13]	 A Gutierrez Val	 11.4%	 F Sanchez	 9.5%
12	 4	 Dona Corsica (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 A Merou -1.5	 14.7%	 B Montzey	 18.1%
13	 87	 Rue Du Cirque (fr)	 53.5	 [	 9]	 M Bernadet -1	 0.0%	 Mlle C Courtade	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DAX 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 6	 Kheops De Buj (fr)
	 1	 Khiva De Lagarde (fr)
	 3	 Cherkaa (fr)
	 5	 Kalis De La Brunie

5	 Kalis De La Brunie	100%
7	 Dream On Pompadour 	67%
6	 Kheops De Buj (fr)	 50%

Race Preview: Kheops De Buj (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Khiva De Lagarde 
(fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Cherkaa (fr) Unraced filly by Shrek out of Dianagrey (fr). Kalis De 
La Brunie Sets the standard.
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COUNTRY:    France
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DAX
COMMENTS: 1900m clockwise track with 
a home straight of about 330m.
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第  1场	 5:45 PM	 ($16000)	 					    达克斯	-- 1400公尺
1	 4	勒萨基	 Le Sage (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 杰尔曼 -3.5	11.2%	 利尼尔	 21.1%
2	 454587	佳拉凯因	Zalacain (ger)	 57	 [	 2]	 瑟古伊	 12.9%	 瓦兹	 11.3%
3	 07	塔伦图斯	Tarentuis (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 韦隆	 8.1%	 瓦特利	 12.5%
4	 07	帕蒂塔	 Roca Partida (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 楚特 -2.5	 6.2%	 杜诚高	 11.6%
5	 	卡勒多尼	Caledonia (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 梅罗 -1.5	 14.7%	 欧德	 6.5%
6	 4264	萨玛巴拉	Samabara (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 穆山	 8.7%	 鲁热	 24.7%
7	 86	好的	 Good’id (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 桑切斯	 10.8%	 罗伯兹	 9.8%
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佳选 	 达克斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	勒萨基

	 4	 帕蒂塔

	 6	 萨玛巴拉

	 2	 佳拉凯因

2	 佳拉凯因	 33% 6	 萨玛巴拉	 33%
2	 佳拉凯因	 10%

2	 佳拉凯因	1:25.20
6	 萨玛巴拉	1:28.79

赛事预览: 勒萨基 状态更理想，今有机会夺魁。 帕蒂塔 与此骑师搭档能争得奖金。 萨玛巴拉 

于此赛程有望重振前仗佳绩。 佳拉凯因 上阵此赛程可力拼到底。

第  2场	 6:15 PM	 ($14000)	 					    达克斯	-- 1400公尺
1	 402122	香港之星	Hong Kong Star (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 9.9%	 特戈蒂	 9.0%
2	 800229	卡利宾	 Karibbean Dream (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 米克奇 -2.5	2.0%	 莫里斯	 3.0%
3	 366656	拉法尔	 Rafale (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 曼迪扎	 9.4%	 瓦特利	 12.5%
4	 054460	正义贝尔	 Juste Bere (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 瑟古伊	 12.9%	 瓦兹	 11.3%
5	 748397	铁钩	 Hook (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 柏纳特 -2.5	0.0%	 华利尔	 8.3%
6	 300900	艾巴斯托	Abasto (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 桑切斯 -1.5	10.8%	 罗伯兹	 9.8%
7	 109860	梦亮起来	Light Up My Dream (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 佛罗斯	 5.6%	 布罗基	 8.8%
8	 778055	阿祖尔	 Azur As Well (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 梅耶 -1.5	 9.4%	 华尔顿	 3.6%
9	 669090	卡塔丽娜	Kathalina (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 瓦尔	 11.4%	 拉利佳	 6.6%
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佳选 	 达克斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	拉法尔

	 1	 香港之星

	 2	 卡利宾

	 8	 阿祖尔

2	 卡利宾	 100%
7	 梦亮起来	 44%
1	 香港之星	 38%
3	 拉法尔	 33%
9	 卡塔丽娜	 28%

2	 卡利宾	 100%
7	 梦亮起来	 41%
8	 阿祖尔	 33%
5	 铁钩	 30%
1	 香港之星	 26%

1	 香港之星	1:21.58
7	 梦亮起来	1:22.10
2	 卡利宾	 1:22.90
5	 铁钩	 1:23.70
3	 拉法尔	 1:23.75

赛事预览: 拉法尔 上阵此程能有许多进展。 香港之星 于此场合步速快捷，有机会入围。 卡利宾 

乃此地同程专家，今值得考虑。 阿祖尔 上阵此赛程可重振雄风。

第  3场	 6:45 PM	 ($20000)	 					    达克斯	-- 1200公尺
1	 340301	优利卡	 Eureka (fr)	 61	 [	 8]	 梅耶 -1.5	 9.4%	 拉利佳	 6.6%
2	 4172	罪人	 Sinnerman (fr)	 61	 [	 7]	 曼迪扎	 9.4%	 瓦特利	 12.5%
3	 580673	欧尼斯卡	Onyxka (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 古德	 11.3%	 蒙吉尔	 18.1%
4	 683827	舞出未来	Dance Ahead (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 桑切斯	 10.8%	 佩利拉	 1.7%
5	 067472	礼拜堂	 Chapelier (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 梅罗 -1.5	 14.7%	 蒙吉尔	 18.1%
6	 258349	魔法快车	 Imagine Chop (fr)	 54	 [	 6]	 伊恩 -1.5	 7.6%	 欧德	 6.5%
7	 364046	特朗雅	 Teranga (fr)	 53	 [	 5]	 阿尔曼 -1.5	2.5%	 拉利佳	 6.6%
8	 57685	希格拉	 Segera (fr)	 51.5	 [	 4]	 韦隆	 8.1%	 维特根	 12.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 达克斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	罪人

	 5	 礼拜堂

	 1	 优利卡

	 6	 魔法快车

5	 礼拜堂	 33% 4	 舞出未来	 11% 4	 舞出未来	1:14.11

赛事预览: 罪人 于此场合胜算大，不容忽视。 礼拜堂 于此赛程有机会争得位置。 优利卡 前仗

已获胜，今状态稳健不可错失。 魔法快车 有顶级师傅助阵能上榜。

第  4场	 7:15 PM	 ($14000)	 					    达克斯	-- 1200公尺
1	 194780	米利鲁	 Millie Lou	 60	 [	 2]	 劳龙	 2.0%	 法德特	 0.0%
2	 213354	猫咪特工	Force Cat (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 瑟古伊	 12.9%	 洛美罗	 6.6%
3	 266835	飞弹	 Flyleyf (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 梅罗 -1.5	 14.7%	 包缇尔	 6.3%
4	 005799	小淘气	 Petite Coquine (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 瓦尔	 11.4%	 阿布鲁	 0.0%
5	 033640	热浪	 Feel The Fever (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 穆山	 8.7%	 柏哈特	 0.0%
6	 570000	珀利瓦迪	Polivate (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 卡维兰	 9.4%	 西瓦	 8.7%
7	 090500	赛森斯	 O Gre Des Saisons (fr)	 51.5	 [	 6]	 米克奇 -2.5	2.0%	 罗丹	 6.8%
8	 326450	居酒屋	 Izakaya (fr)	 51	 [	 3]	 韦隆	 8.1%	 奥维斯	 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 达克斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	猫咪特工

	 3	 飞弹

	 5	 热浪

	 8	 居酒屋

2	 猫咪特工	 17%
3	 飞弹	 6%

8	 居酒屋	 27%
2	 猫咪特工	 17%
5	 热浪	 10%
3	 飞弹	 9%

5	 热浪	 1:08.30
8	 居酒屋	 1:08.43
3	 飞弹	 1:10.84
2	 猫咪特工	1:11.72
4	 小淘气	 1:13.25

赛事预览: 猫咪特工 若能保持佳状有望再下一城。 飞弹 上阵此程可奋战到底。 热浪 于此场合

凭佳速难被超越。 居酒屋 挑战此赛程能有佳绩，值得关注。

第  5场	 7:47 PM	 ($22000)	 					    达克斯	-- 2300公尺
1	 253	瓦基珀尔	Vazirpour	 57	 [	 2]	 伊奇恩	 21.3%	 鲁热	 24.7%
2	 818261	雷伊蒙德	Roi Du Monde (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 9.4%	 蒙特尼罗	7.1%
3	 232621	巴瑟利兹	Baselitz (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 佛罗斯	 5.6%	 布罗基	 8.8%
4	 4331	曼达洛人	Mandalorian	 57	 [	 1]	 桑切斯	 10.8%	 罗伯兹	 9.8%
5	 21	艾玛菲纳	Amalfina (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 瑟古伊	 12.9%	 雷浩特	 16.0%
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佳选 	 达克斯 	 擅长2300公尺 	 2300公尺佳绩
	 1	瓦基珀尔

	 5	 艾玛菲纳

	 4	 曼达洛人

	 3	 巴瑟利兹

4	 曼达洛人	 100%

赛事预览: 瓦基珀尔 若能重振前仗佳状再胜不难。 艾玛菲纳 于此跑道所向无敌，今难对付。 曼
达洛人 上役表现亮眼，于此程可有作为。 巴瑟利兹 有良师指导不容忽略。

第  6场	 8:22 PM	 ($12000)	 					    达克斯	-- 2300公尺
1	 551662	白酒	 White Wine (ire)	 60	 [	 5]	 伊恩 -1.5	 7.6%	 伊洛贵	 14.3%
2	 668526	阿奇诺斯	Akinoos (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 韦隆	 8.1%	 勒马	 2.0%
3	 579222	欧瓦胡	 Oahu	 58	 [	 3]	 佛罗斯	 5.6%	 布罗基	 8.8%
4	 393478	美好城市	Urban Wells (ire)	 58	 [	10]	 艾柏卡 -1.5	0.0%	 蒙特尼罗	7.1%
5	 05986	炸裂城市	Crack City (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 穆山	 8.7%	 柏哈特	 0.0%
6	 079265	平托波特	Pintxopote (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 梅耶 -1.5	 9.4%	 罗丹	 6.8%
7	 670363	绿色香水	Green Perfume (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 米克奇 -2.5	2.0%	 瓦雷兹	 3.3%
8	 09	橡木	 Oak Wood (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 佛兰	 0.6%	 郭达恩	 4.2%
9	 538	泡泡艺术	Bubblecraft (ire)	 54.5	 [	11]	 杰尔曼 -3.5	11.2%	 利尼尔	 21.1%
10	 564	瓦基利亚	Walkyria (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 阿尔曼 -2.5	2.5%	 桑切斯	 11.1%
11	 989	黄沙	 Yellow Sand (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 古德	 11.3%	 科杜安	 0.0%
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佳选 	 达克斯 	 擅长2300公尺 	 2300公尺佳绩
	 9	泡泡艺术

	 3	 欧瓦胡

	 2	 阿奇诺斯

	 7	 绿色香水

3	 欧瓦胡	 67%
7	 绿色香水	 33%

赛事预览: 泡泡艺术 休战复出首战此程可夺标。 欧瓦胡 上阵此赛程有机会争雄。 阿奇诺斯 于

此场合能有良多进展。 绿色香水 有望重振上役赛事佳绩，有望上榜。

第  7场	 8:57 PM	 ($12000)	 					    达克斯	-- 2100公尺
1	 034040	飞翅女孩	Wing Girl (fr)	 58.5	 [	10]	 杰尔曼 -3.5	11.2%	 利尼尔	 21.1%
2	 630127	尼尔之战	Battle Of The Nile	 58	 [	 7]	 瑟古伊	 12.9%	 瓦兹	 11.3%
3	 741285	施瓦尼西	Schwanensee (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 韦隆	 8.1%	 维特根	 12.0%
4	 065028	下城	 Down Town (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 米克奇 -2.5	2.0%	 莫里斯	 3.0%
5	 370968	维贝纳	 Verbena (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 曼迪扎	 9.4%	 伊洛贵	 14.3%
6	 237754	夏利辣妹	Charlychic (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 卡维兰	 9.4%	 德方特	 0.0%
7	 093500	朗提浩特	Rhumteqcahoutte (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 梅罗 -1.5	 14.7%	 班诺德	 2.6%
8	 905400	法式滑步	Frenchy (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 佛兰	 0.6%	 盖伊	 0.0%
9	 759047	马萨拉	 Masala (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 9.9%	 索宝尼	 11.7%
10	 705703	火热情感	Burning Emotion	 54.5	 [	 3]	 佛罗斯	 5.6%	 亨德森	 11.4%
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佳选 	 达克斯 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 3	施瓦尼西

	 2	 尼尔之战

	10	火热情感

	 9	 马萨拉

5	 维贝纳	 100%
3	 施瓦尼西	 33%
2	 尼尔之战	 17%

赛事预览: 施瓦尼西 若状态稳健胜利在望。 尼尔之战 上阵此程已备战充足，今可有作为。 火热
情感 于此场合能拼入榜内。 马萨拉 上阵此赛程有机会带来惊喜。

第  8场	 9:32 PM	 ($18500)	 					    达克斯	-- 2100公尺
1	 4	奇瓦	 Khiva De Lagarde (fr)	 60.5	 [	 2]	 卡维兰	 9.4%	 顾礼文	 11.8%
2	 	克尔伍德	Kerrwood Pontadour (fr)	59	 [	 8]	 佛兰	 0.6%	 郭达恩	 4.2%
3	 	谢尔卡	 Cherkaa (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 卡戴尔	 2.1%	 波宁	 10.0%
4	 545	班德佐	 Band Jo (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 桑切斯	 10.8%	 桑切斯	 9.5%
5	 1	卡利斯	 Kalis De La Brunie (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 韦隆	 8.1%	 莫里森	 6.2%
6	 23	奇欧普斯	Kheops De Buj (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 佛罗斯	 5.6%	 柯特德	 10.9%
7	 2	潘帕多梦	 Dream On Pompadour (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 古德	 11.3%	 宝多莫	 13.2%
8	 56	柯达	 Koda (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 曼迪扎	 9.4%	 蒙吉尔	 18.1%
9	 8	特雷索	 Tresor Aredien (fr)	 55	 [	12]	 卡拉图	 9.9%	 劳利亚	 5.9%
10	 	克斯诺尔	King Of Croixnoire (fr)	 55	 [	 4]	 梅里尔	 11.1%	 顾礼文	 11.8%
11	 	佳亚班	 Gayaban Up (fr)	 55	 [	13]	 瓦尔	 11.4%	 桑切斯	 9.5%
12	 4	科尔斯卡	Dona Corsica (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 梅罗 -1.5	 14.7%	 蒙吉尔	 18.1%
13	 87	赛尔奎	 Rue Du Cirque (fr)	 53.5	 [	 9]	 柏纳特 -1	 0.0%	 柯特德	 10.9%

1 2 No 
Image
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佳选 	 达克斯 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 6	奇欧普斯

	 1	 奇瓦

	 3	 谢尔卡

	 5	 卡利斯

5	 卡利斯	 100%
7	 潘帕多梦	 67%
6	 奇欧普斯	 50%

赛事预览: 奇欧普斯 上阵此程有机会再显身手。 奇瓦 状态更佳，今能力撼群驹。 谢尔卡 首次

上场有望捎来佳音。 卡利斯 状态保持在一定的水准，不容小觑。
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